PWM Doubler Logic
 HP1800
©2025 Suzhou Oriental Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Rev. 1.1
FEATURES
⚫ Up to 7 V Supply Voltage
⚫ Configurable Phase Multiplier as Doubler from A

HP1800 DATA SHEET
©2025 Suzhou Oriental Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 18 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Type MSL Package Option Quantity
HP1800-AA000-DN08R -40°C to +125°C DFN2x2-8L 1 T&R 4000
DATA SHEET HP1800
©2025 Suzhou Oriental Semiconductor Co., Ltd All rights reserved. Page 19 of 20
TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION
P1
Cavity
B0
W
K0
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Sprocket Holes
User Direction of Feed
Pocket Quadrants
DIMENSIONS AND PIN1 ORIENTATION
D0
(mm)
W1
(mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
P2
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
180.00 9.50 2.20 2.20 0.75 4.00 4.00 8.00 Q2
All dimensions are nominal
P2
QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE
TAPE DIMENSIONS
REEL DIMENSIONS
D0
W1
A0
Pin 1
A0：Dimension designed to accommodate the component width
B0：Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
K0：Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
W： Overall width of the carrier tape
P1：Pitch between successive cavity centers
P2：Pitch between sprocket hole
D0：Reel Diameter
W1：Reel Width
Figure 31 Tape and Reel Information
HP1800 DATA SHEET
©2025 Suzhou Oriental Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 20
IMPORTANT NOTICE